APPLICATION for CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT

859 COWAN ROAD, BURLINGAME, CA

itted in the 1B district:

-other transshipment services, including freight forwarding, which:
3 for all fleet vehicles, and

; for all employees;

manufacturing use such as electronic, furniture, biotechnology, drug,
nducted wholly within a completely enclosed building, including associated

f no more than 0.5, and

‘esses of over twenty (20) tons rated capacity or machine-operated drop

and generators so that there is no increase in the twenty-four(24) hour ambient
1t any property line, and

oxious or offensive presence or emission of odor, dust, gas, noise, bright lights,
T waste or have a detrimental effect on permissible adjacent uses;

nesses, including contractors, which:

y for all company vehicles, and

employees, and

xnated space for loading and unloading goods, equipment and materials;

office structures over twenty thousand (20,000) gross square feet, where the
>t exceed twenty (20) percent of the gross floor area on the lot, and with
'5.43.080 of this chapter;

(e) Incidental food establishments within a multi-use building which meet all of the following criteria:
(1) Is not the primary use of the building or structure, and

(2) Is open no earlier than 6:00 a.m. and no later than 5:00 p.m., and closed Saturdays and Sundays, and
(3) Has a maximum size of one thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet, and

(4) Is at least fifteen (15) feet in length and fifteen (15) feet in width, and

(5) Has no sale of alcoholic beverages, and

(6) Provides parking as set forth in Section 25.43.080 of this chapter;

(f) Laboratory and clean room facilities for research, testing or creating products and goods;

- p (g) Office uses, with a maximum floor area ratio of 0.9, that may include health services and medical
clinics not to exceed five thousand (5,000) square feet total in office structures over twenty thousand (20,000)
gross square feet, with parking as set forth in Section 25.43.080);

—@—  (h) Warehouse uses and warehouse storage and distribution of goods, materials, liquids and equipment
conducted wholly within an enclosed building with a floor area ratio of not more than 0.5;

(1) Outdoor storage of materials incidental to permitted uses with a maximum storage area of ten (10)
percent of the gross lot area; all contractor's storage or outdoor storage areas shall be:

(1) Limited to side and rear yards, and
(2) Shall be paved, and
(3) Shall be enclosed by an opaque fence or wall eight (8) feet in height; and

L pme— () Accessory uses which are necessary for the permitted uses under this section and Section 25.43.030;
and all uses shall be required to provide trash enclosures adequate in size to accommodate storage for all trash
generated on-site and an arca adequate for recycling items as required by the city. (Ord. 1760 § 2, (2005); Ord.
1766 § 8, (2005))

—— CURRENT OFFICE & WAREHOUSE USE CONFORMS WITH 25.43.020 A-2 FIRST FLOOR PLAN
PERMITTED USE/ SEE A—2, A—3 & A—4 BLDG FLOOR PLANS FOR
OFFICE / WAREHOUSE OCCUPANCY AREAS A-3 SECOND FLOOR PLAN
2 ASSEMBLY USE BY CHURCH IN BURLINGAME IS PERMITTED PER A-4 THIRD FLOOR PLAN

a conditional use permit:

et forth in Section 25.43.020, or

irds for that use established in the Inner Bayshore subarea of
hibited by this chapter, or

dard of the design guidelines for that use established in the
Plan, unless otherwise prohibited by this chapter;

;¢ such as electronic, furniture, biotechnology, drug,
rithin a completely enclosed building, including associated
ace criteria of Section 25.43.020(b).

2t the following minimum standards:

(1) The use is the sole tenant and only occupant of the lot, and
(2) The lotis at least seven-tenths (0.7) of an acre, and

(3) Parking is provided on-site for storage of at least twenty-five (25) percent of the cars rented monthly,
based on an annual average for the site, and

(4) Parking is provided on-site for all employees and customers, and

(5) The use meets all the other requirements of development in the district, including peak how trip
generation at critical intersections as defined in the traffic analyzer and Specific Area Plan for the Bayfront
Anza areas;

(d) Technical schools with training directly related to permitted or conditional uses in the Inner Bayshore
area, with parking as required by chapter 25.70;
— = (¢) Convention and exhibition facilities;

(f) Incidental food establishment uses that are not the primary use of a building and do not meet the other
criteria of Section 25.43.020;

(2g) Outdoor storage of materials incidental to permitted uses which storage exceeds ten (10) percent of
the gross lot area and contractors storage yards; any such use shall be limited to side and rear yards, shall be
paved, and shall be enclosed by an opaque fence or wall eight (8) feet in height;

(h) Structures over thirty-five (35) feet in height;

(1) Any use similar in nature to one which is permitted or for which a permit is required in this district at
a density determined not to exceed the trip generation for the planned use of the lot using the adopted
Bayfront traffic analyzer.

(j) Drive-in services or takeout services associated with permitted and conditional uses. (Ord. 1760 § 2,
(2005); Ord. 1766 § 9, (2005))
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TEL: (650) 288-2222
13 E-MAIL: AMCHIU@GMAIL.COM
e on the same Tot CHURCH IN BURLINGAME PROVIDE VALET PARKING |
;)frequirementS‘ SERVICE WHEN ON—-SITE PARKING @ 859 COWAN | |
. ROAD IS FULL DURING CHURCH 'MEETINGS’ ON WAREHOUSE ROOF
SUNDAY MORNINGS. 19
“gross floor area
- oss floor area CHURCH IN BURLINGAME CAN VALET PARK 10 | |
Retail stores 1 space for each 400 sq. ft. of gross floor area ADDITIONAL VEHICLES AT THE NEARBY 1818
GILBREATH WITH THE PARKING AGREEMENT CHURCH | |
Establishments for the sale and consumption on the 1 space for each 200 sq. ft. of gross floor arca HAVE WITH THE OWNERS OF 1818 GILBREATH 11
premisesofbeverages,foodandrefreshments (WH‘CH ‘S MOSTLY EMPTY ON SUNDAY MORN‘NGS)
Classes as a part of another business or in an office or 1 space for each 50 sq. ft. of gross floor area
industrial building for instruction 31 ON—SITE PARKING SPACES + 10 VALET | h
Furniture stores, appliance stores, bulk merchandise 1 space for each 600 sq. ft. of gross floor arca PARKING GIVE CHURCH IN BURLINGAME A TOTAL | 10 NO PB RKING
: . : : OF 41 PARKING SPACES FOR THEIR SUNDAY . DRIVE LANE
Repair shops, service shops.,, machlpe shops, laboraltorles, 1 space for each 800 sq. ft. of gross floor area MEETINGS' - | 2 (BETWEEN BLDGS>
any shop engaged in repairing, testing, manufacturing, or LO) O |
processing materials or products Q ’: 9 — “@
Commercial recreation, gymnasiums and health clubs 1 space for each 200 sq. ft. of gross floor areca | — | ARCHITECT
= [ndustrial buildings, wholesale establishments, warehouses |1 space for each 1,000 sq. ft. of gross floor - | | DAVID FUNG, A.l.A. ARCHITECT
area ﬁ T‘ ‘( 1118 NILDA AVENUE
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i TEL: (650) 580-1077
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Ly - o SEAL
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. |
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RIGHT OF WAY — SEE A—2 FOR 1 CLARIFICATIONS /INFO
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OCCUPANCY LEGEND (LOADING FACTOR PER CBC TABLE 1004.1.2)
‘B’ OCCUPANCY / OFFICE
(100 GROSS SF PER OCCUPANT)
'S—1" OCCUPANCY / WAREHOUSE
(500 GROSS SF PER OCCUPANT)
'A—3" OCCUPANCY / ASSEMBLY USE
BY CHURCH IN BURLINGAME
(15 NET SF UNCONCENTRATED
W/TABLES & CHAIRS)
ﬁo :©
il N ACCESSORY 'NON OCCUPANCY’ USE
Ie WAREHOUSE ROOF 0 (ELEVATOR, LOBBY, TOILETS, EXIT
HALLWAYS, STAIRS)
WAREHOUSE| ~ SPACE USAGE
S—1 OCCUPANCY CLASS
2,936 OCCUPANCY AREA (SQ. FT.)
1/500 LOAD FACTOR PER TABLE 1004.1.2
6 OCCUPANCY LOAD
THIRD FLOOR OCCUPANCY USE TOTAL
— 'B’/OFFICE OCCUPANCY USE: 1,939 SF
— 'A—3'/ASSEMBLY OCCUPANCY USE: 938 SF
OCCUPANCY USE TOTAL: 2,877 SF
: — ACCESSORY (NON OCCUPANCY) USE: 783 SF
T (INCLUDE LOBBY, TOILETS)
DN =
i o TOTAL FLOOR AREA: 3,660 SF
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. e — 1. THIRD FLOOR PLAN CONDITIONS INDICATED ARE EXISTING, TYPICAL
]
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— REQUIRE 2 EXITS PER PROPOSED ASSEMBLY USE / | 00,0208
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0 ‘ | i %
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< e | il - 1 LAV REQUIRED (9.5 < 75)
b= | |
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| = o ——————— ——— ——— — —— — e — — e e e e e e e e e e e e e — —,
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e > g |
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UP TO/DOWN (VIA ELEVATOR) / | STEREROOM | | o ____ I LAV REQUIRED (9.5 <75) _
FROM FIRST FLOOR TO PUBLIC | TS | i i
RIGHT OF WAY — SEE A-2 FOR [} / | i N EXISTING THIRD FLOOR PLUMBING FIXTURES CONSIST OF 3 WC + 2 LAVS WITH 2 WC &
CONTINUATION AT FIRST FLOOR / : g | 1 LAV IN WOMEN’S RESTROOM AND 1 WC & 1 LAV IN A SINGLE USE RESTROOM. THERE
f Yo i es'e il IS NO URINAL.
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APPLICATION for
CONDITIONAL USE
PERMIT

EXISTING
CONDITIONS / USE
PLANS

859 COWAN ROAD
BURLINGAME, CA
94010

APN
024-401-510

OWNER

CHURCH IN BURLINGAME
859 COWAN ROAD
BURLINGAME, CA 94010 USA

OWNER REP: ANDREW CHIU

TEL: (650) 288-2222
E-MAIL: AMCHIU@GMAIL.COM

ARCHITECT

DAVID FUNG, A.lLA. ARCHITECT
1118 NILDA AVENUE

MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94040 USA

TEL: (650) 580-1077

E-MAIL: DFUNGARCH@SBCGLOBAL.NET
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